TN RE: PETTTION FOR RESIDENTIAL *  BREFORE THE

ZONING VARTANCE
S of Gunview Road 138 ft. N ¥ ZONING COMMISSIONER
of the ¢/} of Klausmier Road
9503 Cunview Road *  OF BALTIWMORE COUNTY
1ith Election District
5th Councilmanic District * (Case No. 98-377-A
Orlan Cowan, et ux
Petitioners

* * * & * * * * b k] *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF T.AW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Orlan Cowan and Patricla C. Cowan, his wife, property
owners, for that property known as 9503 Gunview Road in the Perry Hall
section of Baltimore County. The Pelitioners/properly owners herein seek
a varlance from Sectlon 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZRY te allow a side yard setback of 8 ft., in lieu of the re-
guired 10 ft., f[or an addition, in a D.R.3.% 2zone. The property and
relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitionevrs having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subiject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. DNased upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, he granted. In the opinion
of the %oning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of



Seckion 307.) of the B.C.Z.R. FMurthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would regull in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Pelitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both

Lhe Baltimore County Code and the Balbimore County Zoning Regulations, and

For the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted,

THEREFORY, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner For Baltimore

o
I, / ()
Counly this mzii“ day of May 1998 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance

From Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore Counlty Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to

allow a side yard setback of 8 ft., in lieu of the reguired 10 ft., for an

addition, in a D.R.3.5 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED, =subject, however,

to the following resiriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. IF, For whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be regponsible
for returning, said preperty to its original

condition.
s

7 L %
g

LAVRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LS sitmn
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204

o nIng 410-887-4386

May 6, 19938

Myr. and Mrs. Orlan Cowan
9503 Gunview Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-377-A
Property: 9503 Gunview Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cowan:

Inclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party., please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

1y yours,

Awrence E. Schmidt
zZoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
encl.
ol Melvin Stefanowicz
19 Taraday Drive -

fimonium, Maryiland 21093

@ Printed vath Soybean Ihk

an Recycled Papor
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Petiti®h for Administﬂtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at o504 cyyviny rp. -
which is presently zoved [, p 3 5

This Petitlon shail be flled with the Dept. of Fermits &Neveloprent. Management
The undersignod, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimere County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a pant hareol, harehy petitlon for a Variance {rom Section{s) IBO 2., 3' 3 \ 8 C tztz\ O /')&;-}-?m J‘!"
A4 sioc. 7ﬂ€0 fﬁyvﬁemé ef Qf? ind L o Ve QciuﬂREQ
(O{¥‘Fh£ AN ADDITIAAD -

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimors County; for the following reasens: (Indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See reverse side,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
bo bound by the zaning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Caunty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

1AW do solamnly cectare and affirm, undlar the panaltias of parjury, that l/we are the
legal owner(s) of the propery which is the subjsct of this Pelition.

Cantract Purchaser/l.essee Legat Ownerls),

Orlan Cowan
(Tvpe or Print Name) (Type or Prot Name)

P
v (bl \ Fdeaat/

Signature . Signature

Patricia C. Cowan

Address fFype or Pint Nama)
!
‘ Y O o,
- L %Mjuamu - Lot
Gty State Zipcode Signature

Aftarney tor Patitipaer,

9503 Gunview Rd. 410-256-4758

(Type of Punl Name) Address Phone No

Baltimore, MD 21236
. City Stale Zipcode
Signatwe Name, Address and phone numbes of represantative 1o be contactod
N __Melyin Stefanowicg

Address Phone No., Nama
19 Faraday Dr. 410-252-6464

City State Zipcode Address Phone Na
Timonium, MD 21093

A Putdic Hearing having bown requestad dnct/or taund to be requirod, 1l is ordered by ihe Tomng Commussone: of Baltimore Counly, this ____ day ol __ N L

Ihat the sublect matler ol Ihis pahlion be el far a public haanag |, advestised, 04 reguied by the Tering Regutations of Ballimore Counly, 1n lwa now:popers of ganarai
ciculation throughoul Sallimore Counly, and 1hat the propenty be reposied

loning Commissioner of Balllmere Counly

478 37
REVIEWED sv:g (/{J_\_/l  DATE: + 4 ? LX), Priniod with Sayboan Ink TEM #: /7

. 4 . g %Cp on Recyeled Papor T
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: - CF l A 4/

428-399-A



ffo d ot in support of
Affidavit Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and thal Affiani(s) is/sre competent o
testify therelo in the event thal a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently residear __ 9503 Gunview Rd.

addiess
Baltimore, MD 21236
City Siate Zp Code

That based upan personal knowledge, the followling are the facts upon which JAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship of practical difficulty)

We request a gside vard sethback of 8 feet in lieu of the

required 10 feet to allow rhe construction of a 14" X 28'

one story addition to accommodate an elderly parent who requires

care, The addition can not be built on the Scuth gide of

the house because of the topogropy and the existence of

sub~surface rock that would be prohibitive to remove,

+

Thal Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that il a protest is filed, Afl nani(s)\wll be required to pay a reposting and advertising lee and

may be required to provide additional information,
X _Ojt/é/n/ Cis-ufﬁ/ﬂ/ X Wmﬂm K— M«J
isignature)

[sgnature)
Orlan Cowan Patricia C, Cowan
{typa of print name}

- {type of print nama)
STATE ?F MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this L/% day of ’—/—Lﬂ 0 / 19 7 B . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

aclon  Cowan __and Vodeteca  Co Cowso

the Alflants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily wWentified 1o me as such Affiantl(s), and made oath in due form of law
thal the matters and facts hereinabove s¢1 {orth are 1rue and correct Lo the best of his/herftheir knowledge and beliel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

djufa s floloon (v ,alq.

date r 7 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Of/go/aoo/




® o
® i t of
Af f id.aVIt X:hsnuilr)ﬁ:fr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjusy to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as fotows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competens to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future wilh regard therelo,

That the Alfiant(s) does/do presently resideat__ 9503 Gunview Rd,

address
Baltimore, MD 21236
Cly Stats Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [Ave base 1he request for an Administeative
Yariance al the above address: {indicats hardship o1 p diffteutty}

We request a side yvard sethack of 8 feet in lieu of the

reqguired 10 feet to allow the conasrruction of a 14' ¥ 28°
one story addition to accommodate an elderly parent who requires

care, The addition can not be built on the South side of

the house because of the topogropy and the existence of

sub-surface rock that would be prohibitive to remove.

That Alfiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Amant(s) will be required (o pay s reposting 4nd advertising (ee and

may be required 10 provide additional information,
x Czﬁ,é%uﬂ/ <;43L&h%4b/ X 7%&352249 C?-dﬁ%bﬁﬂﬁy
falgneture)

{signature)
Orlan Cowan Patricia C. Cowan
type ar print name)

{tyoe of prict name}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
5

1 BEREBY CERTIFY, this ‘fﬂ‘ day of ﬂ'n?n I} 19 olr& y before me, a Nolary Public of the State
of Maryland, tn and for the County aforesand, pcmnnallv appeared

Ovlam.  Coawern Ansd Vm%nda . memm

the Affiants(s} herein, personally known or satisfactonly wenlified vo me 45 such AlTiann(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matiers and (acts hercinabove set forth are true and correet fo the best of lus/her/their knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Natarial Seal,

)41/ 4% lochouad (. nusie, s

dale NOTARY FUBLIC

My Comumission Expires: (05 /30 /QOO{




Petiti®h for Administﬂtive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at o503 gynyiry gD,
which is presently zoned D.R.-3.5

This Petition shail he filed with the Dept. of Permits &Ihvelognmt Management;
The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate In Baltimare County and whioh s described in the desorlption and piet attached
heteto ard made a part heraof, hareby petition for a Variance from Sastion(s) 16 072..%. 8 .) RBez P, 7 P ERrmaT

A SIDEVARD 3&ﬁ6ﬁ}&;oF‘ @ﬁﬁ tnd LB oF Thes E&GU{QEQ
fmf‘ﬁ, 2R Av ALd (TIOm |

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the following reasons: (indlcate hardship or
practical diffloulty)

See reverse side,

Praperty Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agres to pay axpansas of above Variance advartising, pesting, eic., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are o
be kaund by the zoning regulations arid restrictions of Baltimore County adopled putsuart to the Zoning Law for Baltimors County,

+

I/We do salemnly declare and affirm, undet the panalties of perjury, that l/we are the
lagal owneris) of the property which is the subject of this Peiition.

Gortract PurchaserfLessee: Legai Ownetis):

Orlan. Cowan
{Tyke ot Print Name) ) (Type of Print Name)

Sighatwe , Signature

Patricia C. Cowan

Address {Type or Pnat Name)
) %aﬁﬁA . C? [ﬁhxﬁmn«;
X PRIV D, -
City Bigte Zipcode Signaiure

Attorney for Petitionar

9503 Gunview R4, 41%«256~4758

(Type ar Punt Name) Addraess none No.

Ty Slate Zipeode
Sighature Name, Addrass and phong number of represantative [0 be contactad
B Melvin Stefanowicz
Acidresy Phons No. Name
19 Faraday Dr, 410~252-6464
iy State Zipcade . Addrass Fhona dla.

Timonium, MD 21093

A Pubillc Hearng having been requesled and/or foung to b reguired, 15 ordered by the loning Commisiioner ol Ballimare County, thiy doy ot [ L
that the subjec! maltar ol this palition be saf lor @ public beanng , odverlised, o3 reduired by the Llerng Regulations of Ballimote Caunty, in hwo newipopars of geneat
chgulotion Ihroughout Bollimore Caunty, snd ihat the progerly be reposied.

& loning Commissioner af Ballimare Coynly

REVIEWED sr:,S.C.MOM!: %q \? 8 @ m:':?! :;;n :ndymx'm ITEM # 37 ;
smareasosmo oam . {9 78

g98-399. A



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 9503 Gunview Rd, 21236

Beginning at a point on the _East_side of __Gunview Rd, _ which is __80 feet

wide at the distance of ___138' _North _of the centerline of the nearest improved

intersecting street __Klausmier Rd. _whichis __60 feet _ wide, Being Lot # 31

Block _A , Section _1-A_ in the subdivision of __Perry Hall Gardens_ as recorded

in Baltimore County Plat Book # 32 , Folio _110_ containing _9,840 square feet .

Also known as 9503 Gunview Rd. _ and located in the _11th Election

District, _ 5th _ Councilmanic District. C

98-377-A
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CERTIFICATL OF POSTING

RE: Case No. 98-377-A
Petidoner/Developer:
(Ortan Cowan)

Date of Beuslag/Closing:
(May 4, 1998)

Baltimore Counly Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Oflice Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Auention : Ms. Gwendolyn Siephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is Lo certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reguived by

law were posted conspicuously on the property localed at,

9503 Gunview Road Balilmore, Maryland 21236

The sign(s) were posied on Apr. 17, 1998
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signaturc of Sign Fdster & Date)

ZONING worcs SV S

M'IMINISIHMWE

‘Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

e 7 2ie a2 Ee v - 325 Nicholson Road

£ Mf!g’ Dt Ha

r

PUBLIC HEAR] NG 7.

PN T SECID 28-1218) ; — __ (410)-687-8405
_agqﬁul-lajm INDWIDUAL dl# Idhlm N {relephanc Number)

. THE PROPO)
» g ‘%QMWQ%‘EVMIMCE

Baltimore, Maryland 21221
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF"TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE@IOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. ZONING REVIEW

Case Number 98- 3 77 -A Address C/S 03 Gu wulﬁzu 20 \

Contact Person: oF M&P&g}-«; - Phone Number: 410-887-3391
* Planner, Please Prin"Name

Filing Date: * 4-98 Posting Date: 718 Closing Date: 5. ¥ 78

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
he/she is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of
the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all associated
costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the posting date
noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a
public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a public hearing,
the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He mag: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicaily within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class maii.

4, 0] { . In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
%osteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

-..-—-—-.a-n_.———..-—...—_.--m—-——-uq————..—..—-————-m-—.—-—--.———....—.-u—-——-———.—.-—.—--——-—_—.—.——————.—-—»—..--.u—......___

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 98-| 37717} 1 -A Address __ 750 A wau}gw 20 :

Posting Date: 419 78 Closing Date: S 78

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A Sipe SETRM K. oL & 7[ 7! YA

.._4_/6:% : OF The /ZEGYIU!\E—&}{) /orﬁf~ fo2 KA
POD/T700 |

WCR - 12/11/97



Development Processing

Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ByLp>

May 4, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Orlan Cowan
8503 Gunview Road
Baltimore, MD 21236

RE: ltem Number: 377
Case Number: 98-377-A
Petitioner. Orlan Cowan, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Cowan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives
from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans submitted with the
above referenced petition, which was accepted for processing by Permits and
Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on April 9, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but to assure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that
are not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

‘ If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Very truly yours,

.
H
I b

ERE

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor
WCR:scj

Enclosures

!

|

l‘
Q]:é) Printed mlhiSoybuan Ink

on Recycled Paper



® ' @
= T

LAl
.
.

| |
Fire Department LU ,f APR 29 1998 !J

%‘?9 Prii

April 24,

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MATL STOP-11065

RE: Property Owner: S8EE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF APRIL 20, 1998

Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

ety £ Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County » , “ ” 700 East Joppa Road
] Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
* 410-887-4880

1998

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

372, 373, 374, 375,-(??:1& 378

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, M3-1102F

cc: PFile

inted with Soybean jnk
on Racycled Papor
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FROM: R. Bruca Seeley QNS =
Permits znd Develapmé Review -
DEPRM

SUBJECT :

Zaning Advisory Z:mmfttee

] . Y
Mesting Date: L 20
I’ rd

The Department of

Environmenta] Prot
- comments far the fgilo

wing Zoning Advisar

2Ciion & Res

Y Commits

—
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in
£
G
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37 4
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13 (2P
4 332

|
|
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Maryland Department of Transportation

Parris N. Glendening
Governor

David L. Winstead

State Highway Administration Secretary
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
s. Gwen Stephens RE: Baltimore County 4 .Zo .94
Bpaltimore County Office of ftemNo. =277 J G

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
owson, Maryland 21204

ear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
ighway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
{(lgredlein{@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this iten1.
Very truly yours,

) Al d.

/~  Rondld Burns, Chicf
Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR&AND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17,1998

Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, II1. Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 372,373, 374,375,377, and 378

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: |
Division Chief:

AFK/IL
=37
4 3777

s7¥
272
)3

>4

C MSOFFICEAWINWORDAZACWNOCOMAIT2.DOC



Baltimore County Government
Department of Permits and
Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204 (410) 887-3335

March 23, 1998

Orlan Cowan
- 9503 Gunview Road
Baltimore, MD 21236

RE: Cowan Property
9503 Gunview Road
DRC Number 03028D, Dist. 11C5

Dear Mr. Cowan:

Pursuant to Article 25A, Section 5 (U) of the Annotated Code of Maryland and as
provided in Section 602 (@) of the Baltimore County Charter and Section 26-132 of the
Baltimore County Code, this letter constitutes an administrative order and decision on the
reqquest for issuance, renewal or modification of a license, permit, approval, exemption,
waiver or other form of permission you filed with this department.

Your request has been submitted for careful review and consideration to the
Development Review Committee (DRC), which is composed of representatives from
each of those departments involved in land use decisions, These tepresentatives are
designees of the directors of these departments, The purpose of the DRC is to insure
compliance with Section 76-171 and Section 26-211 of the Baltimore County Code and
to make recommendations to the Director, Department of Permits and Development
Management.

The DRC has in fact met in an open meeting on March 2, 1998, and made the
following recommendations:

The DRC has determined that your project meets the requircments of limited
exemption under Section 26-171 (A) (9).

98-377-A



Orlan Cowan
Cowan Property
March 23, 1998
Page 2

I have reviewed the recommendations carefully and I have determined to adopt
the recommendations set forth above. [t is this 23rd day of March 1998, ordered and
decided that the recommendations of the DRC are hereby adopted.

Should you submit an application for any permits that may be required for this
project, your application will be processed subject to the conditions set forth above and

any plans, securities, or non-county permits that may be required in accordance with
County, State, or Federal regulations.

Sincerely,

%t‘fm&-( grn\/\

Arnold Jablon
Director

AJ:DTR:dak

c: Bruce Seeley
Joyce Watson
File
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9503 Gunview Rd. 21236
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Special Hearing
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date: _4-2-98

prepared byMelvin StefanowiczScale of Drawing: 1= 50"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Oestrsct: 1 1 th .

Councllmame Distrect: S5th .

V=200 scate maps:  11-.C N.E.

Zoning: D.R. 3.5
Lot size: 82x120 9840
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Prior Zoning Hearlngs: N/A
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OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
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